Written questions member's Islandcouncil for the Executive Council/ Government Commissioners.

(art.159, lid 1 WolBES/art. 46 RvO Islandcouncil)

Issue : Above Formation Civil Servants

Date question : May 24, 2021
Sender : Rechelline Leerdam
Date answer : (within 15 days)

Res ponsible Com./Gov.Com. : A. Francis

Responsible editor :

QUESTIONS:

"On January 1st, 2021, 146 employees are expected to be in service of OLE. Of this amount 21 are considered to be "above formation", not being assigned to specific function within the organization" - Page 83 Openbare lichaam St. Eustatius Budget 2020.

The above citation was taken from the budget of 2020, please provide answers on the following:

- 1. What are/were the functions of the 21 persons "above formation" hold/held?
- **2.** What is the status of these 21 persons?
 - a. How many has been "trained/upgraded" to another function within the organization?
 - b. How many received paid early leave?
 - c. How many are still above formation?
 - d. How many has been referred to Social Affairs RCN?

ANSWERS: